

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).32078/2010

RAM SWAROOP

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DEEP RAM & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 02/02/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. T. Mahipal,Adv.  
Mr.Siddharth Bhatnagar,adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. E.C. Agrawala,Adv.  
Ms.Neha Agarwal,adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Notice addressed to respondent Nos.4 & 31 are returned unserved with endorsement "no such person'. Petitioner is granted four weeks time for taking fresh steps in correct address. Spare copy exempted. Respondent Nos. 5, 18, 24, 25 & 26 are reported to be dead. Petitioner to take steps against the Lrs., if any. Await return of notice of Respondent Nos.4, 5, 11, 18, 24-26 and 31. The remaining served respondents are granted four weeks time for filing counter affidavit, if any.

List the matter on 8.03.2011.

(Sunil Thomas)  
Registrar