

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).32078/2010

RAM SWAROOP

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DEEP RAM & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 08/03/2011

This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Siddharth Bhatnagar,Adv.
Mr. T. Mahipal,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Neha Agarwal,Adv.
Mr. E.C. Agrawala,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Respondent No. 1 to 7 granted four weeks time for filing counter affidavit.

Ld. counsel for the petitioner has filed an application for deletion of certain respondents which is found to be defective. Ld. counsel for the petitioner seeks time for curing the defects. Granted. Office to process it for placing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber at the earliest.

Counsel for the petitioner granted four weeks time for taking fresh steps.

List the matter on 15.4.2011.

(SUNIL THOMAS)
Registrar