

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. NO.3 & 4 & 5 & 6 & 7 in
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).32078/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 19/05/2010 in SA No.
262/1997 of The HIGH COURT OF H.P AT SHIMLA)

RAM SWAROOP Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DEEP RAM & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for deletion of the name of respondent &
permission to place on record address of respondent No.31 &
substitution, c/delay in filing substitution appln.)

Date: 14/11/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Pawan Kr. Bansal, Adv.
Mr. T. Mahipal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Neha Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. E.C. Agrawala, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A.Nos.3 & 4

As prayed for, names of respondent Nos. 3, 4, 5,
18 and 24 are deleted from the array of parties at
the risk of the petitioner.

I.A. Nos.3 & 4 are allowed accordingly.

I.A.No.5

As prayed for, address of respondent No. 31 be
corrected and fresh notice be issued on the correct
address.

I.A. No.5 is allowed accordingly.

- 2 -

I.A.Nos.6 & 7

No sufficient cause having been shown for
condoning the delay in filing the substitution
application. The application for condonation of
delay accordingly stands rejected.

Consequently, the application for substitution,
being barred by limitation, also stands dismissed.

(Neetu Sachdeva)
Sr. P. A.

(Veena Khara)
Court Master